Quick Start
The MAX4213 EV kit is fully assembled and tested.
Follow these steps to verify board operation. Do not
turn on the power supply until all connections are
completed.
1) For single-supply operation, connect a +5V power
supply to the pad marked VCC. Connect the power-
supply ground to the VEE and GND pads.

DESIGNATION
Component List
Ordering Information
Sprague (603) 224-1961 (603) 224-1430
PART
MAX4213EVKIT-SO -40°C to +85°C
TEMP. RANGE BOARD TYPE
Surface Mount
IN, OUT 2 SMA connectors
None 1 MAX4213 EV kit PC board
None 1 MAX4213 data sheet
*Please indicate that you are using the MAX4213 when con-
tacting these component suppliers.
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola Ltd.
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Note: To evaluate the MAX4215, request a MAX4215ESA free
sample.
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
A
X
4
2
1
3
/M
A
X
4
2
1
5 _______________Detailed Description
Supply Voltage
The MAX4213 EV kit can be used in either single or
dual-supply mode. Negative power-supply filter capaci-
tors C1 and C3 can be eliminated in your final single-
supply design.
Enable Control
The MAX4213 provides an enable pin (EN) to enable or
disable the output. Table 1 lists the options available for
the enable/disable control jumper JU1. You can use an
external controller by removing the shunt on JU1 com-
pletely and connecting the external controller to the
pad labeled EN. EN is a TTL/CMOS logic-level input.
Enable Logic-Low Input Current
Under certain conditions, the logic-low input current
can increase. The MAX4213 EV kit provides a resistor
location (R3) to limit the logic-low input current. A 10kΩ
resistor value is recommended. R3 is normally shorted
by a PC board trace between its pads. Be sure to cut
this shorting trace before installing a resistor. Refer to
the Enable Input and Disabled Output section of the
MAX4212/MAX4213/MAX4216/MAX4218/MAX4220
data sheet for further details.
Layout Considerations
The MAX4213 EV kit layout has been optimized for
high-speed signals and low distortion, with careful